

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CrIM No.1151/2025 in
CrIA(D) No.64/2025

Adnan Bashir Bangroo ...Petitioner(s)/Appellants.
Through: Mr. Shariq J. Reyaz, Advocate.

Vs.

Union Territory through P/S Shaheed GunjRespondent(s)
Through: Mr. Mohsin S. Qadiri, Sr. AAG, with
Ms. Maha Majeed, Assisting Counsel.

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
18.08.2025

CrIM No.1151/2025:

This is an application seeking to dispense with the requirement of placing on record the certified copy of the impugned order.

For the reasons set out in the application which is duly supported by an affidavit, the same is allowed. Consequently, the requirement of placing on record the certified copy of the impugned order is dispensed with. However, the certified copy of the impugned order shall be placed on record as and when the same is made available.

CrIA(D) No.64/2025

Heard. Notice.

Ms. Maha Majeed, Assisting Counsel, accepts notice and prays for a short accommodation to argue the matter.

List on September 9, 2025.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE

Srinagar
18.08.2025
Abdul Qayoom, Secy.