

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

CrlA(D) 64/2025

ADNAN BASHIR BANGROO

...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Shariq J. Reyaz, Advocate

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY THROUGH POLICE  
STATION SHAHEED GUNJ (HOME)

...Respondent(s)

Through:

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**09-09-2025**

As prayed, adjourned to 13.10.2025.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**(ARUN PALLI)**  
**CHIEF JUSTICE**

**SRINAGAR**

**09-09-2025**

Shameem H.