

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CrlA(D) 64/2025 c/w CrlA(D) 70/2025

Adnan Bashir Bangroo

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Shariq Reyaz, Advocate with
Ms Safa, Advocate

Vs.

**Union Territory Through Police Station
Shaheed Gunj**

...Respondent (s)

Through: Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr. AAG with
Mr. Mohd Younis Hafiz, Assisting Counsel

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

ORDER

17.12.2025

1. The matter could not be considered due to paucity of time.
2. List on 18th February, 2026.

**(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE**

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

17.12.2025

"Shahid Manzoor"