

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR  
(Through Virtual Mode)**

**CJ Court**

Case : CrI(A)(D) No. 64/2025

c/w

CrI(A)(D) No. 70/2025

Adnan Bashir Bangroo

..... Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Shariq J. Reyaz, Advocate  
Mr. Danish Majeed, Advocate

**Vs**

Union Territory through Police Station Shaheed  
Gunj

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Jahangir Dar, GA vice  
Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr.AAG

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

18.02.2026

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that considering the limited issue that arises for consideration, it would be expedient if the trial court records are requisitioned.

Office to ensure that Xerox copy of the trial court records is received before the adjourned date. सत्यमेव जयते

Adjourned to 24.03.2026.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)  
JUDGE**

**(ARUN PALLI)  
CHIEF JUSTICE**

**Jammu**

18.02.2026

Pawan Angotra